ASOTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
P.O. BOX 250
ASOTIN, WA 99402

TEL: (509) 243-2060 FAX: (509) 243-2005

6:30 PM

6:35
6:40

6:45

6:50

6:55
7:00
7:05

o 0 kowpbpRE

9.

10.
11.

MEETING AGENDA
June 16, 2025

Call to order.

Pledge of Allegiance ) )
Minutes of June 6, 2025, MEELING .....c.coveiiiieiee e Action
R 0100 1T £ TR Action

Open to the Public

Chris Kemgg, (6{0]0) - )
Resolution 25-26, Authorizing a Temporary Loan from the General Fund to Asotin County

Asotin County Community SErvices FUNG .........cccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie s Action
Cynthia Tierney, Community Services Director )
Washington Dept of Social & Health Services County Program Agreement Job & IL Services
Agreement NUMDEr 2563-62342 ........c.ciiiiiieiiiiii e iiesie e see e ssee e sae e ee e seeseesnne s Action

Other Action Items
Miscellaneous

Committee Reports
Open to the Public
Media

Tuesday, June 17, 2025

9:00 AM

12.

Executive Session — Contracts per RCW 42.30.110(1)(d) Estimated time 20 Min.

OPEN - Boards and Committees

Solid Waste Advisory Committee — 1 (Anatone Community)
Board of Equalization — 4 Position(s) (closes when filled)
Shorelines - 3 Position(s) (closes when filled)

Fair Board - 2 Position(s) (closes when filled)

The Board reserves the right to alter the order of the agenda, with the exception of public hearings. Public hearings will not start before the
time indicated, per RCW 42.30.060. The Board may add, delete, or postpone items and may take action on an item not on the agenda.





