## ASOTIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS P.O. BOX 250 ASOTIN, WA 99402

TEL: (509) 243-2060 FAX: (509) 243-2005

## MEETING AGENDA June 16, 2025

6:30 PM	1. 2. 3. 4.	Call to order. Pledge of Allegiance Minutes of June 6, 2025, Meeting
6:35	5.	Open to the Public
6:40	6.	Chris Kemp, COO Resolution 25-26, Authorizing a Temporary Loan from the General Fund to Asotin County Asotin County Community Services Fund
6:45	7.	Cynthia Tierney, Community Services Director Washington Dept of Social & Health Services County Program Agreement Job & IL Services Agreement Number 2563-62342
6:50	8.	Other Action Items Miscellaneous
6:55	9.	Committee Reports
7:00	10.	Open to the Public
7:05	11.	Media
Tuesday, Ju	ine 17,	<u>2025</u>
9·00 AM	12	Executive Session - Contracts per RCW 42.30.110(1)(d) Estimated time 20 Min

Executive Session – Contracts per RCW 42.30.110(1)(d) Estimated time 20 Min.

## **OPEN - Boards and Committees**

- Solid Waste Advisory Committee 1 (Anatone Community)
   Board of Equalization 4 Position(s) (closes when filled)
   Shorelines 3 Position(s) (closes when filled)
   Fair Board 2 Position(s) (closes when filled)